
RENEWAL AMENDMENT TO SUBSCRIPTION SERVICE LICENSE AGREEMENT 

THIS RENEWAL AMENDMENT ('Amendment"), dated as of January 14, 2013 (' Effective Date' ) is by and between California 
Digital Libraries ('Subscriber") and Knavel Corporation ("Knavel"). 

WHEREAS, Subscriber and Knavel entered into a Subscription Service License Agreement or SLA, dated January 3, 2012 (the 
·Agreement"); and 

WHEREAS, both Subscriber and Knavel wish to renew the Agreement and replace Appendix B with the terms outlined below. 

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the foregoing and the mutual promises, covenants and agreements set forth below, 
and for other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which the parties hereby acknowledge, the parties 
agree as follows. 

1. Knavel hereby grants to Subscriber and its Authorized Users, as defined in the Agreement, the following revocable, 
non-transferable, limited, non-exclusive right and license to access the following Product at the terms set forth below which shall 
be specific to said Product: 

Service Start Date: 

Service End Date: 

Band Number: 

Total Fees: 

Product Description: 

January 1, 2013 

December 31 , 2013 

5 

USO -

Adhesives, Sealants, Coatings & Inks 
Aerospace & Radar Technology 
Biochemistry, Biology & Biotechnology 
Ceramics & Ceramic Engineering 
Chemistry & Chemical Engineering 
Civil Engineering & Construction Materials 
Computer Hardware Engineering 
Earth Science 
Electrical & Power Engineering 
Electronics & Semiconductors 
Environment & Environmental Engineering 
Food Science 
General Engineering & Project Administration 

Premium Content 
AICHE/CCPS - Center for Chemical Process Safety 
ASME Boiler & Pressure Vessel Code 
DIPPR 801 
Patty's Toxicology 
Sax's Dangerous Properties of Industrial Materials 

Special ASM International Terms and Conditions 
ASM International - Complimentary Access via Knavel 

Industrial Engineering & Operations Mgmt 
Mechanics & Mechanical Engineering 
Metals & Metallurgy 
Nanotechnology 
Oil & Gas 
Optics & Photonics 
Pharmaceuticals, Cosmetics & Toiletries 
Plastics & Rubbers 
Process Design, Control & Automation 
Safety & Industrial Hygiene 
Sustainable Energy & Development 
Textiles 
Transportation Engineering 

Knovel will grant complimentary access to its version of product(s) named herewith via Knavel only if all the following 
conditions are met: (i) Subscriber currently licenses this product directly from ASM International ("ASM") ; and (ii) 
Subscriber licensed this product via ASM prior to March 1, 2010; and (iii) Subscriber is an active Knavel Subscriber in 
good standing ; and (iv) Knavel is allowed by ASM to offer complimentary access to certain ASM content through the 
Knavel Service solely to Subscribers that meet conditions (i), (ii) and (iii) named herewith . Complimentary access will 
be granted to Knovel's version of: ASM International Handbooks Online ("ASM HBO"). Customer acknowledges that 
Knovel 's comµl11 nentary product may not contain all titles included in the original ASM product as not all titles may have 
been licensed by Knavel or approved for licensing by ASM. Th is offer is subject to expire at any time with at least sixty 
(60) days ad v<Jnce notice. 

[The next page is the Signatory Page] 

Pagl! 1of2 #4015 



References in the Agreement to "this Agreemenf', "hereunder·, herein", "hereor, and words of like effect shall incorporate this 
Amendment. The remaining terms of the Agreement shall remain in full force and effect and is expressly ratified herein. 

ACCEPTANCE AND AGREEMENT 

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, each of the Parties hereto has caused this Amendment to be executed by its duly authorized 
representative on the respective dates entered below. 

Callfornla Digital Libraries 
("Subscriber'') 

Signed 

Name: 

Title: ----'"""'-''-'-'--.::.....::'-=- l 

Da~: ~~~~~yl/~~~3~1uh_3,__~~~~ 

Page 2 of 2 

KNOVEL CORPORATION 
("Knovel") 

Signed 

Name: 

Title: 

Date: 

..... 
Date: 2013.02.11 
12:10:01 -05'00' 

#'4015 




